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Dear Essendon Families, 
Filling Our Buckets With Kindness 

In Collective Worship we thought about how 
we could be bucket fillers! Bucket fillers are kind 
and respectful to others, bucket fillers are 
helpful and thoughtful. We all carry around an 
invisible bucket and we want it to be full of 
happiness and joy. Can you be a bucket filler? 
Keep trying it is a really nice feeling being a 
bucket filler! If you want to borrow our book let 
the Office know and you can read it at home 
together. 
Grouping In Maths 

 
Jack and Percy shared their maths thinking. 
They have been grouping different quantities 
and seeing what totals they make. The first 
steps in multiplication calculations and it starts 
with big thinking and maths vocabulary. 

 
 
Swimming 

 
This week in swimming, Warrenwood wore 
their PJs for their swimming lesson to give them 
an idea of how it feels to be in water fully 
clothed. They also learned some life saving 
techniques.

 
Having A Spring Clean? 
Our After School Club would love to be 
restocked with board games. If you have any at 
home that you have outgrown or do not need 
any more please pass them on to the Office. 
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Spring Time 

 
What a beautiful spring time display from Mrs 
Cawthra our Pastoral Lead. What are your 
hopes and dreams and how can we all support 
each other to fulfill them?  
Forgiveness 
In RE Warrenwood are 
studying Christianity and 
forgiveness. This week they 
discussed what it  means to 
be a good friend and how 
they feel if a friend hurts 
them. They talked about why it's important to 
be able to forgive and how that makes us feel. 
Everyone made friendship bracelets to remind 
them to be a good friend. 

Dates For Your Diary 
Tues 19th March Parent/Teacher Consultations 
Thurs 21st March 
Parent/Teacher 
Consultations 
Tues 26th March, 2:15pm 
– Easter Service at the 
Church, all welcome. 
Thurs 28th March 1:15pm 
– End of Term 
Thurs 28th March 1:15pm – Friends of Essendon 
Easter Egg Hunt with parents – donation £5.  
See the poster in this newsletter. 
 
And Finally …. 
We hope everyone has managed to make an 
appointment to parents evening next week. It is 
so important to come along and talk about your 
child’s learning journey, come and find out what 
we do in school and how you can help with 
support at home. Miss Moore will be catching 
up with everyone who has not yet made an 
appointment so we can have a full house on 
Tuesday and Thursday and a successful 
partnership with all our parents. 
 
Have a great weekend, from Ms Canham 
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The Friends of Essendon invite you to an end of term Easter Egg Trail. 
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Essendon C of E (VC) Primary School 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Autumn Term - 2023 

Friday 1st September – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 4th September  – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am doors open, doors close at 8:50am  

Monday 23rd October to Friday 27th October – Half Term 

Wednesday 20th December – End of Term - 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term - 2024 

Thursday 4th January  – Occasional Day – School Closed 

Friday 5th January  – INSET Day – staff only 

Monday 8th January  – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February  - Half Term 

Thursday 28th March  - End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 


